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2.2.4

Region
Northeast
Midwest
South
West

Note(s):
Source(s):

Share of Commercial Floorspace, by Census Region and Vintage as of 1999 (percent) (1)

Prior to 1980 1980 to 1989
13% 3%
16% 4%
19% 9%
14% 4%

1) Excludes floorspace of industrial buildings.

1990 to 1999

2%
4%
7%
4%

EIA, Commercial Building Characteristics 1999, August 2002, Table B3.

Total
18%
25%
35%
22%

100%




